control market risk exposures within acceptable parameters, while optimising the return.

The Group manages market risks by keeping costs low through various cost optimisation programs. Moreover, market
developments are monitored and discussed regularly, and mitigating actions are taken where necessary.

Currency risk
The Group is exposed to currency risk on bank balances, employee receivables and trade and other payables denominated in
Nigerian Naira.

The summary quantitative data about the Group’s exposure to currency risks are as follows:

Carrying amounts

In Nigerian Naira 2014 2013

Trade and other receivables 276 43,977
Cash and cash equivalents 182,254 64,573
Trade and other payables (107,429) (216,376)
Net exposure 75,101 (107,826)

2646 Lekoil 2014AR_ACC_v8_Layout 1  18/05/2015  12:49  Page 51

52 LEKOIL Annual Report 2014

Notes to the financial statements
Continued

30. Financial risk management and financial instruments continued
Sensitivity analysis
A 10 percent strengthening of the US Dollar against the following currencies at 31 December would have increased (decreased) equity
and loss by the amounts shown below. This analysis assumes that all other variables, in particular interest rates, remain constant.

Foreign exchange rate risk

10% -10%

Other Other31 December 2014 Carrying movements movements
In US Dollars amount Profit in equity Profit in equity

Financial asset:
Naira
Cash and cash equivalents 182,254 18,225 – (18,225) –
Other assets 276 25 – (25) –
Impact on financial assets 18,250 – (18,250) –
Financial liabilities:
Naira
Accounts payable (107,429) (10,055) – 10,055 –
Other liabilities – – – – –
Impact on financial liabilities – (10,055) – 10,055 –
Total increase/(decrease) – 8,195 – (8,195) –

Foreign exchange rate risk

10% -10%

Other Other31 December 2013 Carrying movements movements
In US Dollars amount Profit in Equity Profit in Equity

Financial asset:
Naira
Cash and cash equivalents 64,573 4,335 – (4,335) –
Other assets 43,977 3,976 – (3,976) –
Impact on financial assets 8,311 – (8,311) –
Financial liabilities:
Naira
Accounts payable (216,376) (44,589) – 44,589 –
Other liabilities – – – – –
Impact on financial liabilities – (44,589) – 44,589 –
Total increase/(decrease) – (36,278) – 36,278 –

The amounts shown represent the impact of foreign currency risk on the groups consolidated profit or loss. The foreign exchange
movements have been calculated on a symmetric basis. This method assumes that an increase or decrease in foreign exchange
movement would result in the same amount and further assumes the currency is used as a stable denominator.

2646 Lekoil 2014AR_ACC_v8_Layout 1  18/05/2015  12:49  Page 52

LEKOIL Annual Report 2014 53

30. Financial risk management and financial instruments continued
(d) Fair values
Fair values vs carrying amounts
The following table shows the carrying amounts and fair values of financial assets and financial liabilities. It does not include fair